Target Canpus Nane: SANTO ELEMENTARY

Tar get Canpus #:
Nane: SANTO | SD

District
Campus Type:

Campus
Nunber

006902101
030901101
030902103
030906101
033902101
033904102
043919102
049903101
061906101
061910101
072904101
074917101
091902102
091905101
091908101
091909101
097902102
109911102
111901106
111901107
112905101
119903101
123905102
126902107
127904101
146904102
161901101
161907101
169908101
169909101
169911101
174906101
180902101
181908102

182904101 *

184908101
188904101
220907110
234902102
249901101
250906101

** This canpus has a missing nobility rate,

182904101

El enentary School

Canpus
Narme

CLAUDE EL

CROSS PLAINS EL
CLYDE | NT

EULA EL

PANHANDLE EL

VWH TE DEER EL

HART ELEMENTARY
VALLEY VI EW EL
PONDER EL

H LLTOP ELEMENTARY
BLUFF DALE EL

SAM RAYBURN EL
CCOLLI NSVI LLE PRI MARY
HOWE EL

VAN ALSTYNE EL

VHI TESBORO | NTERMEDI ATE
ANN VWH TNEY ELEMENTARY
VHI TNEY | NT

OAK WOODS | NT
MAMBRI NO SCHOCL
CUMBY EL

PERRI N EL

H GHLAND PARK EL
W LLI AM STRI BLI NG EL
HAW.EY EL

HARDI N EL

CRAWFORD EL

LORENA ELEMENTARY
MONTAGUE EL
PRAI RI E VALLEY EL
SAINT JO EL

WODEN EL

VEGA EL

MAURI CEVI LLE EL
SANTO ELEMENTARY
PEASTER EL
BUSHLAND EL

WLLIS LANE EL
CANTON | NT

ALVORD EL

ALBA- GOLDEN EL

G oup Aver age

Texas

District
Narre

CLAUDE | SD
CROSS PLAINS | SD
CLYDE C SD

EULA | SD
PANHANDLE | SD
VWHI TE DEER | SD
LOVEJOY | SD
VALLEY VI EW | SD
PONDER | SD
ARGYLE | SD

BLUFF DALE | SD
SAM RAYBURN | SD
CCOLLI NSVI LLE | SD
HOVE | SD

VAN ALSTYNE | SD
V\HI TESBORO | SD
HAM LTON | SD

V\HI TNEY | SD
GRANBURY | SD
GRANBURY | SD
CUMBY | SD
PERRIN-VWH TT ClI SD
NEDERLAND | SD
BURLESON | SD
HAWLEY | SD
HARDI N | SD
CRAWFORD | SD
LORENA | SD
MONTAGUE | SD
PRAI RI E VALLEY | SD
SAINT JO I SD
WODEN | SD

VEGA | SD

LI TTLE CYPRESS- MAURI CEVI
SANTO | SD
PEASTER | SD
BUSHLAND | SD
KELLER | SD
CANTON | SD
ALVORD | SD

ALBA- GOLDEN | SD

Educat.
Canpus Conpari son Group for 2005-06
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%
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90.
91.
91.
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90.
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87.
89.
88.
91.
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*** (Order

Note that the group average (shown at the bottom of the colum) does not

Agency

40.
63.
45.
58.
35.
40.

3.
40.
33.

9.
19.
50.
32.
34.
23.
42.
56.
49.
31.
38.
51.
49.
34.
21.
52.
50.
17.
23.
55.
54.
43.
62.
45.
34.
44.
31.
21.

3.
32.
33.
55.

34

%
__Econ__
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Mobi

15.
20.
19.
20.
10.
19.

7.
16.
16.

9.
11.
18.
15.
13.
10.
15.
14.
15.
15.
17.
15.
16.

8.
17.
19.
18.

8.
11.
16.
11.
17.
19.
11.
15.
11.
11.
13.

5.
17.
14.
16.

14.

of colums will

so its district's nobility rate was used instead.
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vary on lists for other canpuses ***

include this substituted val ue.



Target Campus Name: SANTO ELEMENTARY Texas Education Agency Page 2

Tar get Canpus #: 182904101 2005- 06 Conpar abl e | nprovenent
District Nanme: SANTO | SD
Canpus Type: El enentary School Gol d Performance Acknow edgnent: Readi ng/ ELA and Mat hematics
[----mm - Readi ng/ ELA - ----------------- | l-------ee - Mat hematics  ------------------ |
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7N (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7N
2005 2006 2006 2005 2005 2006 2006 2005
Nunber Avg Avg Est Avg Failer 2006 Nunber Avg Avg Est Avg Failer 2006
Canpus Mat ched Scal e Scal e Scale Avg Avg Quar - Vat ched Scal e Scal e Scale Avg Avg Quar -
Nanme Student s Score Score Score Td Td tile Students Score Score Score Td T4A tile
CLAUDE EL 40 2369 2333 2372 -0.47 -0.27 (0¢] 41 2332 2398 2374 2.00 0.13 Qa
CROSS PLAINS EL 51 2267 2295 2293 0.70 0.01 Q@ 53 2304 2350 2338 0.43 0.07 @
CLYDE | NT 248 2286 2299 2312 0.92 -0.11 (074 247 2288 2296 2319 0.52 -0.16 07
EULA EL 44 2260 2176 2244 0. 89 -0.50 (07 43 2205 2245 2234 0.32 0.09 (074
PANHANDLE EL 80 2329 2288 2316 -0.06 -0.20 (0¢] 80 2272 2297 2296 0. 26 -0.00 (074
VWH TE DEER EL 121 2244 2256 2264 0.33 -0.05 Q 122 2239 2243 2254 0.39 -0.04 @3
HART ELEMENTARY 224 2363 2366 2392 0.99 -0.20 Q 225 2368 2403 2409 0. 45 -0.04 @3
VALLEY VI EW EL 40 2371 2274 2341 0.16 -0.50 (07 42 2282 2377 2292 1.30 0.61 Qa
PONDER EL 114 2277 2257 2269 0. 88 -0.10 (074 118 2222 2253 2250 0. 36 0.03 (074
H LLTOP ELEMENTARY 228 2371 2317 2365 0.71 -0.35 (0¢] 229 2323 2310 2357 0. 40 -0.31 07
BLUFF DALE EL 32 2325 2367 2351 1. 06 0.11 Q 32 2240 2312 2261 1.31 0.34 Qa
SAM RAYBURN EL 90 2322 2297 2341 0.82 -0.32 (0¢] 93 2315 2354 2353 0. 64 0.02 (074
CCOLLI NSVI LLE PRI MARY 27 2413 2303 2383 - -0.59 (07 27 2359 2351 2369 -0.02 -0.13 @3
HOWE EL 60 2398 2309 2368 - -0.43 o4 64 2340 2347 2351 0.95 -0.03 &8
VAN ALSTYNE EL 70 2361 2289 2332 1.62 -0.31 (0¢] 71 2314 2365 2324 1.22 0. 30 Qa
VWH TESBORO | NTERMEDI 158 2305 2238 2290 0.82 -0.39 (07 161 2267 2273 2297 0.19 -0.17 07
ANN WHI TNEY ELEMENTA 92 2279 2288 2265 1. 07 0.14 Q 93 2284 2287 2317 0.22 -0.21 07
VWH TNEY | NT 191 2259 2235 2249 0.51 -0.11 Q 191 2214 2227 2242 0. 40 -0.08 (0¢]
QAK WOODS | NT 407 2265 2306 2287 0. 90 0.11 Q 411 2253 2312 2281 0. 48 0. 20 Qa
MAMBRI NO SCHOCL 243 2324 2374 2357 1.11 0.10 Q 241 2325 2361 2360 0.58 0.01 (074
CUMBY EL 63 2240 2254 2252 0.79 0.01 Q 63 2236 2274 2267 0.09 0. 07 (074
PERRI N EL 66 2229 2261 2246 0. 88 0.08 Q 70 2143 2241 2158 0.72 0.51 Qa
H GHLAND PARK EL 74 2361 2254 2332 0. 60 -0.57 (07 73 2321 2276 2331 0.23 -0.40 07
W LLI AM STRI BLI NG EL 126 2344 2295 2334 2.38 -0.28 (0¢] 130 2312 2332 2344 0.76 -0.09 (0¢]
HAWLEY EL 74 2226 2226 2211 1.12 0.09 Q 75 2226 2225 2257 0. 30 -0.20 07
HARDI N EL 65 2234 2200 2206 0. 65 -0.04 Q 68 2180 2208 2190 0.15 0.13 Qa
CRAWORD EL 52 2416 2326 2387 - -0.44 (07 52 2372 2333 2382 -0.10 -0.36 07
LORENA ELEMENTARY 90 2362 2265 2332 0. 69 -0.49 (07 96 2281 2285 2291 0.28 -0.04 (0¢]
MONTAGUE EL 30 2216 2199 2225 0. 04 -0.19 Q 31 2157 2162 2177 0.37 -0.08 @3
PRAI RI E VALLEY EL 20 2290 2264 2281 - -0.13 Q 19 2334 2395 2375 - 0.11 (074
SAINT JO EL 41 2325 2300 2353 0.38 -0.38 @8 42 2348 2381 2386 0.76 -0.05 @8
WODEN EL 88 2338 2306 2330 1.35 -0.18 @ 88 2294 2386 2328 -0.19 0.38 Q@
VEGA EL 44 2321 2319 2346 1.35 -0.21 (0¢] 46 2356 2371 2395 0.24 -0.17 07
MAURI CEVI LLE EL 179 2284 2254 2274 0.76 -0.15 Q 184 2252 2315 2282 0.71 0.21 Qa
* SANTO ELEMENTARY 56 2255 2254 2244 0.48 0. 06 Q 62 2222 2299 2252 0.76 0.31 Qa
PEASTER EL 125 2295 2255 2290 0. 47 -0.26 (0¢] 126 2294 2344 2335 0. 69 0. 06 (074
BUSHLAND EL 119 2348 2286 2341 0. 30 -0.40 (07 123 2387 2378 2428 0.13 -0.35 07
WLLI'S LANE EL 141 2417 2312 2387 0.58 -0.55 (07 145 2359 2391 2369 0.32 0.16 Qa
CANTON | NT 216 2354 2334 2353 1.01 -0.14 Q 215 2335 2367 2376 1.61 -0.05 @3
ALVORD EL 74 2357 2323 2354 0. 56 -0.24 (0¢] 74 2349 2404 2395 1.55 0. 07 (074
ALBA- GOLDEN EL 96 2274 2232 2255 0.52 -0.19 Q 98 2219 2196 2238 0. 36 -0.32 07
G oup Average 106 2314 2292 2314 0. 80 -0.18 -- 107 2289 2317 2318 0. 49 -0.01 --

Note: Al values are based on students matched from 2006 to 2005. An asterisk indicates less than five students tested.
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